GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2289
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2011

KVS IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the place-wise and country-wise number of teachers (including Principal/ Vice Principal)/non-teaching staff of reserved and
general category working in Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) in foreign countries run by Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan as on date;

(b) whether the number of reserved category teachers (including Principal/Vice Principal)/non-teachers working in above mentioned
KVs is according to the reservation;

(c) if so, the details thereof;
(d) if not, the reasons therefor;
(e) whether the Government has received representations from the public representatives in this regard; and

(f) if so, the details thereof and the action taken or being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) The place-wise and country-wise details of teachers (including Principal/Vice Principal)/non-teaching staff of reserved and general
category working in Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) in foreign countries run by Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) as on date are as
under:

Category Tehran (Iran) Kathmandu (Nepal) Moscow (Russia)

No. of No of No. of No of non No. of No of

reserved non reserved reserved reserved non

categoy reserved category category category reserved
category

Teachers 01 06 0 16 0 18

Principal 0 01 O 01 0 01

Non- 0O O O 01 O O
teaching
staff

(b) to (d) There is no provision of any reservation for posting of staff (including Principal/Vice Principal/non-teaching) in the above
mentioned KVs. The placement of staff is done on Selection cum transfer from the existing staff of Kendriya Vidyalayas and not on
recruitment/promotion.

(e) & (f) Yes, Sir. Some representations have been received in thisregard. KVS has been advised to address the issues raised
therein so as to redress the grievances in lime with policy in this regard.
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